Mesa Council Chambers

Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
-_\
mesa-az

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1521

Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council

On agenda: 11/21/2022

Title: Gateway Boulevard and Aviation Way Utility and Roadway Improvements - Construction Manager at
Risk (CMAR); Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) No. 3 (District 6)

In October 2021, Council approved GMP No. 1, an Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) with Phoenix-
Mesa Gateway Airport Authority (PMGAA), to construct City roadway and utility infrastructure to aid in
the development of the east side of the Phoenix-Mesa Gateway Airport.

The project scope for this GMP No. 3 includes construction of the roadway and utility improvements
for Aviation Way and Gateway Boulevard and the waterline along the west side of Ellsworth Road
from State Route (SR) 24 to Pecos Road.

Staff recommends that awarding a construction services contract to the selected CMAR, Sundt
Construction, Inc., in the amount of $35,421,129 (GMP No. 3), and authorizing a change order
allowance in the amount of $1,771,056 (5%), for a total amount of $37,192,185. This project is
funded by Utility Systems Revenue Obligations, 2020 Street Bonds, and the Transportation fund.
PMGAA will reimburse the City for all costs associated with Aviation Way roadway and utility
improvements. PMGAA's estimated share of GMP No. 3 is $5,120,200, including a 5% change order
allowance.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Location Map

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Gateway Boulevard and Aviation Way Utility and Roadway Improvements - Construction Manager at
Risk (CMAR); Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) No. 3 (District 6)

In October 2021, Council approved GMP No. 1, an Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) with Phoenix-
Mesa Gateway Airport Authority (PMGAA), to construct City roadway and utility infrastructure to aid
in the development of the east side of the Phoenix-Mesa Gateway Airport.

The project scope for this GMP No. 3 includes construction of the roadway and utility improvements
for Aviation Way and Gateway Boulevard and the waterline along the west side of Ellsworth Road
from State Route (SR) 24 to Pecos Road.

Staff recommends that awarding a construction services contract to the selected CMAR, Sundt
Construction, Inc., in the amount of $35,421,129 (GMP No. 3), and authorizing a change order
allowance in the amount of $1,771,056 (5%), for a total amount of $37,192,185. This project is
funded by Utility Systems Revenue Obligations, 2020 Street Bonds, and the Transportation fund.
PMGAA will reimburse the City for all costs associated with Aviation Way roadway and utility

City of Mesa Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 22-1521, Version: 1

improvements. PMGAA'’s estimated share of GMP No. 3 is $5,120,200, including a 5% change order
allowance.

City of Mesa Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

